

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: 155-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. Please state the organisation's total expenditure on **agency** (non-contract) staff for 17/18
 - a. TOTAL **£ 4,123,038.50**
 - b. Nursing & HCAs **£ 1,383,634.95**
 - c. AHPs **£ 562,854.31**
 - d. Admin & Clerical **£ 128,393.37**
 - e. Estates & Facilities **£ 73,854.56**
 - f. Scientific **£ -**
 - g. Other **£ 1,974,301.31 (Medical)**

2. Please state the organisation's total expenditure on **internal bank staff** for 17/18
 - a. TOTAL **£ 4,122,329.08**
 - b. Nursing & HCAs **£ 3,045,504.62**
 - c. AHPs **£ 105,317.90**
 - d. Admin & Clerical **£ 686,873.05**
 - e. Estates & Facilities **£ 53,098.51**
 - f. Scientific **£ 231,535.00**
 - g. Other **£ -**

3. Please name the technology provider used to manage the supply of your **medical** bank staff, inclusive of any outsources or managed arrangements (*i.e. NHSP, Bank Partners, Allocate, Liaison, Brookson, Locum's Nest etc*)
 - a. Name of medical bank provider (please state if in-house). **In-house**
 - b. What is the organisations utilisation rate for your internal bank in 17/18; (*calculated based on the % of the organisation's annual bank spend placed through your provider/software in 17/18*)
N/A
 - c. Contract start date **N/A**
 - d. Contract end date **N/A**
 - e. Annual cost of your bank provider in 17/18 **N/A**

4. Does the organisation utilise any temporary staffing apps (*ie. locums nest, locumtap, Rightstaff, Allocate etc*). **The Trust does not use any temporary staffing apps**
If so, please state which apps are used split by the below staffing groups:
 - a. Nursing & HCAs
 - b. AHPs
 - c. Admin & Clerical
 - d. Estates & Facilities
 - e. Scientific
 - f. Other

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.